PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adrian Schneuwly	01/08/2008
Philippe Lauper	01/08/2008
Guy C. Thrap	09/02/2005
James L. Borkenhagen	09/02/2005
Mark Wardas	09/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxwell Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	5271 Viewridge Court Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12043592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(970)692-2203 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

970 468 8600 Phone:

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com Correspondent Name: Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 4950

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M088.P-046-DV1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Poissonnier

REEL: 025416 FRAME: 0489

PATENT

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentForASandPL#page1.tif source=AssignmentForASandPL#page2.tif source=AssignmentForMWGTandJB#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025416 FRAME: 0490

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Assignor(s):

Adrian Schneuwly Eichenweg 23 3185 Schmitten Switzerland

Philippe Lauper Ch des Rochettes 1 1752 Villars-sur-Glane Switzerland

Assignee:

Maxwell Technologies 9244 Balboa Avenue San Diego, CA 92123

PATENT APPLICATION SUBJECT TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Serial Number	11/219,438
Filing Date	
Attorney's Docket No	356-151-USP
Title: THERMAL INTERCONNECTS FOR C	OUDLING ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES

WHEREAS, the Assignor(s) identified above together with Guy C. Thrap, James L. Borkenhagen, and Mark Wards (hereinafter, individually and collectively the "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful systems, devices, manufactures, and/or methods disclosed and described in an application for Letters Patent in the United States ("U.S.") filed on the filing date indicated above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") and identified by the title, application number, and/or attorney docket number indicated above (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at the address indicated above, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the invention, the Patent Application and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the Patent Application, and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing prosecution, reexamination, and reissue applications thereof or that claim priority thereto; all international, regional, and foreign applications that claim priority to, are counterparts of, or otherwise correspond thereto; the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, or may or shall have issued, therefrom; any extensions or renewals thereof; and any right, title, or interest in and to the invention under any international conventions (collectively "the Patent Rights"); and

Assignor further authorizes said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and regions, in its own

PATENT REEL: 025416 FRAME: 0491 name if desired, and additionally to claim priority to the filing date of the Patent Application and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international conventions; and

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests transfer of the Patent Application and any further applications, which may be or shall have been filed under the Patent Rights, to the Assignee in accordance herewith and further authorizes and requests any official of any State whose duty consists of issuing patents or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection issuing from the Provisional Application and all related applications, to issue same to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns in accordance herewith; and

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number and filing date of the Patent Application once known.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey all right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Rights to a third party; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these representations, and that Assignor, Assignor's successors, legal representatives, or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for, obtaining, and enforcing any of the Patent Rights, including giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Patent Rights; and

Assignor further covenants and agrees that this Assignment is effective as of September 2, 2005.

Date 8, 2008

Jamery 8 2008

M164US

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. AND/OR FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I am the original, first and sole inventor and I own (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor and the joint inventors own (if plural names are listed below) (referred to as "ASSIGNOR" below) the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention (referred to as the "INVENTION" below) entitled:

Title: Thermal Interconnects For Coupling Energy Storage Devices

the specification of which (check one):

х	is executed on even date herewith.	and filed with Express Mail #ED790268415US	
-	was filed on (day-month-year)	as U.S. Application Number	
	was filed on (day-month-year)	as PCT Application Number	
	was executed on the following date(s) (day-month-year)		

WHEREAS,

Maxwell Technologies, Inc.

having a postal address of:

9244 Balboa Ave, San Diego, California 92123

(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the U.S.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION, including all Domestic, Foreign, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, provisional, and PCT patent rights based upon or claiming priority to said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of the present application or any other patent application in the United States and Foreign Country based on or claiming priority to said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Mark Wardas Reg.#37,961 and/or Greg Koerner Reg.# 38,519 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Full Name of First Inventor	Post Office Address	
Guy C. Thrap	13349 Portofino Dr., Del Mar, CA 92014	
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country)	
USA	Del Mar, CA	
Date 9/2/05	Signature / //	
Full Name of Second Inventor	Post Office Address	
James L. Borkenhagen	2297 Johns View Way, Spring Valley, CA 91977	
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country)	
USA	Spring Valley, CA	
Date 9/2/05	Signature James L. Bockerby	
Full Name of Third Inventor	Post Office Address	
Mark Wardas	519 Anchorage Ave, Carlsbad, CA 920011	
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country)	
USA	Carlsbad, CA 920011	
Date 9/2/05	Signature	

See following page(s) for additional joint inventors.

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/01/2010 REEL: 025416 FRAME: 0493